

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 934-939 OF 2001

RAMA KANT VERMA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH  
CRL.APPEAL NOS. 1202-1206 of 2001

Date: 27/08/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s)  
(In CRLA 934-939/01

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Mishra,Adv.  
Ms. Rati Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Visen,Adv.

(In CRLA 1202-1206/01)

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Fazail Khan,Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
(In CRLA 934-939/01)

Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ajai Bhalla,Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Tathagat Harshvardhan,Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Asstt.Registrar

(Neena Verma)  
AR-cum-PS  
Contd....2/-

LIST OF BOOKS REFERRED

1. 1994 (Supp) 2 SCC 372 at 376
2. 2006 (2) SCC 450
3. 2002 (1) SCC 437
4. 2004 (13) SCC 174

5. 2007 (9) SCC 135
6. 2007 (3) SCC 755
7. 2004 (8) SCC 153
8. 1994 (5) SCC 180
9. 2003 (12) SCC 395
- 10.2005 (13) SCC 116
- 11.2006 (12) SCC 57, para-18
- 12.2004 (8) SCC 153